LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1995

SHIRE OF DARDANUP

PARKING AMENDMENT LOCAL LAW 2023

Under the powers conferred by the *Local Government Act 1995* and under all other powers enabling it, the Council of the *Shire of Dardanup* resolved on 13th of December 2023 to make the following local law.

1. Citation

This local law may be cited as the Shire of Dardanup Parking Amendment Local Law 2023.

2. Commencement

This local law comes into operation 14 days after the date of its publication in the *Government Gazette*.

3. Principal Local Law

This local law amends the Shire of Dardanup Parking Local Law 2023 as published in the Government Gazette on 30 November 2022.

4. Title of principal local law amended

Delete '2023' in principal law title and replace with '2022'.

5. Clause 1.1 amended

Clause 1.1 Citation be amended as follows – Delete '2023' and insert '2022'.

6. Clause 1.4 amended

In Clause 1.4 delete definition 'disability parking permit'

Dated: 13 th December 2023	*	C. TO
The Common Seal of the Shire of Dardanup was)	The Gallery of
affixed by authority of)	
a resolution of the Council in the presence of)	1.01

CR. TYRRELL G GARDINER

President

MR ANDRIES S SCHÖNFELDT

Chief Executive Officer